

William Wenzel, Vice Chairperson Jonathan Lack, 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice Chairperson Robert Payst, Board Member Dianne Grant, Board Member Link Pettit, Board Member Daniel Boggs, Board Member Kathleen Kosinski, Alternate Member

TOWN OF DUANESBURG SCHENECTADY COUNTY

#### Town of Duanesburg Zoning Board of Appeals June 19, 2018

### **INTRODUCTION:**

**OPEN FORUM:** 

PUBLIC HEARINGS: None

## OLD BUSINESS: None

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

**#18-02 Yauchler, Gene:** SBL# 35.09-2-12, (L-1) located at 712 South Shore Rd is seeking a Variance under section 8.6 (1) of the Town of Duanesburg Zoning Ordinance.

 Approved: Yes\_\_\_\_\_
 No: \_\_\_\_\_

 Comments: \_\_\_\_\_
 \_\_\_\_\_\_

#18-03 Reynolds, Thomas: SBL# 34.00-1-34, (R-2) located at 367 Wells Rd is
seeking a Variance under section 8.6 (1) of the Town of Duanesburg Zoning
Ordinance.

Comments:	

<u>OTHER:</u> None Nelson Gage, Zoning Board Chair Dale Warner, Town Planner Jennifer Friello, Clerk Teressa Bakner, Attorney



William Wenzel, Vice Chairperson Jonathan Lack, 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice Chairperson Robert Payst, Board Member Dianne Grant, Board Member Link Pettit, Board Member Daniel Boggs, Board Member Kathleen Kosinski, Alternate Member

TOWN OF DUANESBURG SCHENECTADY COUNTY

# MARCH 20, 2018 ZONING BOARD MEETING MINUTES:

 Approved: Yes\_\_\_\_\_
 No: \_\_\_\_\_

 Comments: \_\_\_\_\_
 \_\_\_\_\_\_

ADJOURNMENT AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE ADDED, DELETED, OR ORDER CHANGED WITHOUT NOTICE